CORTENTS
List of Figures
List of Plates

Preface

I. Introduction

I1. The William Elliot and Andrew Jackson Williams Houses:

Historic Themes

Architecture, Engineering & Decorative Arts
William Elliot House
Andrew Jackson Williams House
Summary

Manufaeturing
Manufacturing and the Elliot House
Manufacturing and the Williams House

Transportation & Communication
Railrecads and the Elliot and Williams Houses

Conclusion

ITI. Spring Hill: Historic Themes

Architecture, Engineering & Decorative Arts
Architectural Description
Landscape Architecture
Sprimg Hill Prior to 1930
Colonial Revival Remodelling at Spring Hill
Changing the Landscape
The Colonial Revival in America

Summary

Suburbanization and Transpertation & Communication

The Cedars
Trolleys and Streetcars

IV. Conclusion

Appendix A: National Register Nomination:
The William Elliot House

iii

Page

vii

ix

15
24
27
32
36
38
40
43
45
46
46
56
58
61
71
73
76
76
77
78
81

a3



Appendix B:

Appendix
Appendix D:

appendix E:

Appendix
Appendix

Personnel
Glossary

Bibliography

National Register Nomination:
The Andrew Jackson Williams House

C: National Register Nomination: Spring Hill

Historic American Bullding Survey Documentatien:

The William Ellict House

Historic American Building Survey Documentation:

The Andrew Jackson Williams House

F: 1937 Remodeling Plans for Spring Hill

G: Interview Transcripts

iv

109
133

167

175
181
205

213
215
223



LIST OF FIGURES

Figure Page
1. Map of New Castle County with detail of the Greenbank area 2
2. Geographic Zones of the Delaware Statewide Comprehensive

Historic Preservaticen Flan 3
3. Floor Plan of the William Elliot House 12
4., Site Map of the William Elliot Property 16
5. Floor Plan of the Williams House 21
6. Site Map of the Andrew Jackson Williams Property 25
7. Map of the Red Clay Creek Valley showing historical

manufacturing communities 28
8. Detail from D. G, Beers' Atlas of the State of Delaware, 1868 34
9. Detail from G. M. Hopkins'’ Atlas of New Castle County,

Delaware,. 1881 35
10. Detail from W. G. Baist's Atlas of the State of Delaware, 1894 37
11. Floor Plan of Spring Hill 50
12, 3ite Map of Spring Hill 57
13. landscape map, Spring Hill 59
14, Detail from Rea & Price’s Map of New Castle County,

Delaware, 1849 60
15, Detail of the Cedars subdivision 62
1é. First floor plan of Spring Hill 65
17. Second floor plan of Spring Hill 67
18, Third floor plan of Spring Hill 68
19. West facade of Spring Hill 69
20. Basement flooxr plan of Spring Hill 70



No information provided for this page.

Vi



LIST OF PLATES

Plate FPage
1. The William Elliot House 8
2. Rear View of the Elliot House 10
3. The Andrew Jackson Williams House 17
4. Rear View of the Williams House (rear view) 18
5. Detail of the brackets on the Williams House 26
6. View of the Williams House and the Wilmington & Western

Railroad Depot 42
7. South elevation of Sprinmg Hill &7
8. Detail of front door of Spring Hill 48
9. Main Staircase in Spring Hill 52
10. Sunburst archway in Spring Hill 53
11. Living room mantel, Spring Hill 33
12, betail from "Stairways" in The New Delawarean, 1938 72
13. Carriage House at Spring Hill 142

vii



No information provided for this page.

viii



